include people who are elderly, disab led, or children, and households with high energy usage. OSI contracts 
with New Hampshire 's Community Action Agencies to provide weatherization services at the local level. 
OSI estimates that the USDOE's WAP grant award to New Hampshire will contribute to the weatherization 
of approximately one hundred fifty-seven additional (157) homes in the State as a result of this fund ing. 

In the event Federal Fu nds are no longer avai lable, General Funds will not be requested to suppo1t this contract. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jared Chicoine 
Director 

G&C 06/ I 6/2 1 

TDD Access:

[...]

include people who arc elderly, disabled, or children, and households with high energy usage. OSI contracts
Nvith New Hampshirc'.s Community Action Agencies to provide weathcrizalion services at the local level.
OSI cstimalcs lliai the USDOITs WAP grant award to New Hampshire will contribute to the wcaihcri'/iation
of approximately two hundred and two (202) homes in the State.

The requested advance of funds will enable Southwestern Community Services, Inc. to opcruic the program
between monthly reimbursements from the State, and may only be used for allowable program expenses as
detailed in Exhibit C.